sidered one of the most progressive and noteworthy young men in his field in this section. Mr. Haas is a son of Victor and Leonora (Rosenberg) Haas, his father a prominent merchant with a shop on Atlantic Avenue. Jerome S. Haas was born in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,

JEROME S. HAAS, who has won a broadly noteworthy position in the electrical world of South Jersey, has large interests centering in Atlantic City and is con-

March 19, 1896. His education was begun in the public schools of Atlantic City, where the family removed in his boyhood, and following his graduation from the Atlantic City High School, which occurred in 1914, he attended Drexel Institute, from which he was graduated in the class of 1918. At once entering the military service, Mr. Haas served in the United States Signal Corps, Military In-

telligence Department, and was stationed in New Mexico as master signal electrician. Following the close of hostil-

ities Mr. Haas came to Atlantic City and identified himself with the Atlantic City Electric Company as chief electrician, remaining until July, 1922, when he founded his present interest. He is now broadly active as electrical engineer and contractor with headquarters at No. 121 South Carolina Avenue. He handles a complete and modern line of electrical equipment, appliances and supplies, and makes a specialty of the radio. Mr. Haas was one of the first

enthusiasts in the exploitation of this device and the radio installed in his home was one of the very first in Atlantic City. He has had great success in the handling of radio equipment and has won leading rank in the district covered by his activities which includes Atlantic City and its en-

virons. He is affiliated with the American Institute Electrical Engineers and fraternally holds membership in Trinity Lodge, No. 79, Free and Accepted Masons, also the Al-Time Grotto.

Mr. Haas married, November 19, 1920, Helen Wirtschafter of Philadelphia. Mr. and Mrs. Haas are the

schafter, of Philadelphia. Mr. and Mrs. Haas are the parents of one child, Nelson Victor. The family reside at No. 111 North Raleigh Avenue.

## J. S. HASS



Here he is, boys. He came right out and asked us to accept his resignation, giving as his reason that he was to be married on the 18th of November. We refused to accept same, of course, and asked him for full particulars of his approaching marriage, but we failed to get the much desired information, so we are unable to give the young lady's name or to state is she interested in wireless. If she isn't a wireless "bug" now, she surely will be. we can give at this time is an old likeness of Haas, which we dug up. We hope he will come across with a new photo of himself and one of the young lady, as requested. Here's wishing Mr. and Mrs. Haas the best of everything.